Regulatory Story

Go to market news section







Mountview Estates PLC - MTVW The Sinclair Family Concert Party Released 07:00 10-Jan-2020

RNS Number: 4139Z Mountview Estates PLC 10 January 2020

10 January 2020

MOUNTVIEW ESTATES P.L.C.

("Mountview" or "the Company") The Sinclair Family Concert Party

The Company had previously notified its shareholders of the existence of a concert party consisting of certain members of the Sinclair family, related Sinclair family trusts and companies under the control of certain Sinclair family members (the "Concert Party"), as more particularly set out in the Appendix to this announcement.

On 2 October 2019 an announcement stated that the Concert Party were in discussions to extend the concert party agreement for a further three years to 30 September 2022. The Company now announce that all the members of the Concert Party have entered into a new agreement containing an extension of the period to 30 September 2022 as well as acknowledgment between the members of the Concert Party of the regulatory obligations arising from the existence of the Concert Party.

The Concert Party have control of voting rights over 1,995,075 ordinary shares representing 51.17 per cent of the Company's share capital.

APPENDIX - Sinclair Family Concert Party Members

Anray Limited

Mrs Elizabeth Langrish-Smith

Mrs Emma Adjaye

Mr James Langrish-Smith

Mr Matthew Langrish-Smith

Scorpion Estates Limited

Mrs Susan Mary Simkins

Mr Ronnie Simkins

Miss Louise Simkins

Mr Thomas Simkins

Whitehart Holdings Pty Ltd

Viewthorpe (Old) Limited

Mr Duncan Sinclair

Sinclair Estates Limited

The Sinclair Charity

Viewthorpe (Subco2) Limited

Mrs Angela Williams

Mr Rupert Williams

Courtland Capital Limited

Frank & Daphne Sinclair Grandchildren Settlement

~ ENDS ~

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

END

MSCURSNRRKUAARR

CLOSE

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

The Sinclair Family Concert Party - RNS